


months.

Apparent age

Chest measurement {

inches.

Distinctive marks_ Colors Fair, Hair: Brown,. Eyes: Brown

88 years Height & feet 8
Girth when fully expanded inches.
Range of expansion__ inches.

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

Relationshi

Particulars as to Marriage.

Name and Address of next of kin Fred WeAyre, Circular Road, StsJohn'g

p

Fathor

{c) Present address. (d) Initials of Officer verifying entry,

{a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom -married, and whether spinster or widow. (b) Place and date of marriage.

Joined at

SteJohn's

on2nd Jamuary '15

Ter) (2] [} (d) i
_ =
i

Particulars as to Children.
Christian Names Date and Place of Birth
STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES.
* % Sc:‘\iiu not lServic:llnR:;em
v billowedto reckor] not allowed Lo .
_ Corps in R{';f_""‘ Promotions, Reductions, Army Dt f-:t:r ﬁ?i;z the rcc(l;onclo]\;-afds g_ﬁ;{l‘:;"gmm
b which served Depot Casualties, &e. Rank it sl L, el of entries. |
r | Jyears | days | years | days :
|

; Service towards limited engag t recl from 2/ 1/ 15 ‘ I

SO e

1Seqt.

iad R e

Q"\'l.uhé, o

u_z}txmg_: _i_éz/_?/u"__ . J

i
r
|

g
“hrap
e g

= |

|
)

Total Service forfeited asabove ... .. .. .. .. |

]

S ~4  —Pension

g Engagementto

et (. ot g i

.




Regtl. No. Rank Second Lieutenant.

Name Ayre, G. W. .
Date July lst, 1916.
Diedj Place: In the Field, France. i

Cause of Death® Killed in Action.
= - it - S DY

Nature and Da.t.e of Report

By whom made 0. C., Unit.

* Specially state if killed in action, or died from wounds received in action, or from illness due to field opemtions or to fatigue, privation, or
exposure while on military duty, or from injury while on military duty, |

Place Not yet. received.

Burial { Date '

By whom reported |

(@) in Pay Book (Ariny Book 64)

State whether he leaves [ : - [ Unkn $
« il ar nt (b) in Small Book (if at Bage) nknown

(¢) as a separate document

Al pri;ate ‘documents and effects received from the front or hospital, as well as the Pay
Book, should be examined, and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

Any information received as to verbal expressions by a deceased soldier of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

A duplicate of this Report is to be sent to the Fixed Centre Paymaster at Home,
or to the D.F.A.G., Indian Expeditionary Force, or Field Disbursing Officer, as the case may require,
together with the deceased’s Pay Book (after withdrawal of any will from the latter). If the {
deceased’s Small Book is at the Base, it should be forwarded to the War Office with this Report. a3

s;gnme of ommmen } (Sgd) A. E. Olerk, Oapt.,
Ofﬁne at theJBan

for Lt. Golonel.
mandm GlHIQ.’ 5!.’d. Eﬂh.elen’ 25/7/130 i .




Table 1L.—GENERAL TABLE.

Birthplace : —Parish.. County
SPECIAL RESERVE. REGULAR ARMY.
19144 on day of 191
Examined .... iy e e
; at
Declared Age. .. g $3% gy i % re days years days .
Trade or Occupation. ...
Height cee e oS feet § inches fioet inches
Weight J &/ s Ibe
1“:‘2::':“_ 5 Girth when fully expanded. .. = 9 9",“0].“.,. inches
ment { Range of expansion. . 3 é inches inches
Physical Development, . .
Right | Leit Right Laft.
Arm . s S T e s RS =
Vaceination !\lar]:r&) |
 Namber.... I :
E
When Vaceinated / q [
LIS S | - s e s DR
T LE—V—=— LB —=V=—
(w) (a)
{a) Marks ‘ndieating congenital pecnli-
arities or previous disease 1
(5 (%) (b
() Slight defects but not suflicient tuJ a
Cause Rejection
Approved by (Signuture) %
( Rank) -4 4%
Medieal Officer. Medieal Offieer.
[ ‘:j at
Enlisted 1
191878 on day of 191
! e -
| V{1 ttegtl. No. Corps. |~ Regtl. No.
ViZd sl
Joined on Enlistment ... ... ) (o Xql ! fé?
|
| !
Transferred to..
- Became non-effeetive by. e et
on  day of 141 __’_ on day of

ko

y.

sidibik




TABLE IV—SERVICE

TABLE.

« Station or Troopship

Arrival or
Embarkation | Digenibarkation.

Date of Date of

Departure or

Station or Troopship

Date of
Arrival or
Embarkation

Date of
Departire or
Discbarkation

Fo 2715y K

2 0 VAR, 191

;h___ deecads

i

saoléaac kot b el

aithericid
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Form P/J.
NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

* Statement of Account of Late 2/Lt. G.W. Ayre

From 10/8/16 to 7/7/16 = 28 days (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No. Killed in Aotion 1/7/16. Casualty Rep. rec'd 6/7/16.
Date Particulars ' o) s S el L O
L e $ e £ 5 d = £ =l
| e i \
Cr. I ’
Pay 28| 2Jod/ sd.00 ’
Paid in advance to |
Field Allowance 28/8/18 | |
s . | |
Mess e8| 4/- L | ¢lag- o
i
| |
@ %4863 .. s} seloo "11l10 2
Dr. i . ;
Julyl? Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, 17| 2 2 i
WaterLoo PLACE, , ;
LONDON, 5. W. | |
' |
|
i i
|

This account is in '. ‘ |
acobordancs with information i

roceived at the Pay & Re?grd \
office toqn fi11Y and is e !
therefere gubject to amend f

ment if, and 2o may be found ? i

necessary.
PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET, . |
LONDON, S.W., {’l ' Jf
oA
2nd November, ;9;8 Checked by~ B8




T = ——

| NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

Statement of Account of Late 2/Lt. G.W. Ayre

From 10/8/16 to 7/7/18 = 28 days (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No. Killed in Action 1/7/16. Oasualty Rep. rec'd 8/7/186.
Date Pll’ﬁqlllﬂ 2 Na.oi llnn Amount Dr. Cr.
| LeX o D‘,L i D‘,_ 1.3 c B e - dnll o o d
| |
i Cr. ; ' ‘[
Pay 28| 2lodf/ sd.00 | |
|
Paid in advance to | |
Field Allowance 26/8/18 | '
I i
= Z'
Mess = 28 4|/— / 612 0
i
| |
|
1 1
@$4863% .. $} selo0 ‘11110 2 |
Dr. [ . |
Julyl_ 7 Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, ('17] ¢| @ I
WarterLOO PLACE, ; | .
LONDON, S.W. |
< || !
1 I

PAY & RECORD OFFICE, |
58, VICTORIA STREET, = |

.'-'p'.'_x' S I yeneew

LONDON, S.W., ({_j #
gnd November, ;o8 | Checked by £2"  J§ 17| 2| 2
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- ._1- =5 = = | |
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Dissect® Sheet No.
Recap. Sheet No. 116,

Checked by (¥t

iGtadazen |9 6.
€D from the 1s. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
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ST ST

i
4 |
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Ryl N N ... 'CB:Folio'No. !

= e B T . T —-——~—-— o = ; — ] L —=
Req' Invoice | y

Date N L Particulars. ; Amount

T 4. | ;

] | ! |

— e A5 o | !

= | W !

g i R
e i |

|

Dissect® Sheet No.
Retap. Sheet No. 114“.'.

Checked by C3fsSaua,

9th. March 916,




Voucher No.506
Cheque No.506

Regl A'c No s o o B CB Folm No. '.
Rl T T |
'- it Iz Advance o .’ 401;00 |
| A= | T
W oo ) e
L] i
L {l ! i y
= - - | ‘

|
|
1 | -
| | |
| 1 i
I i
s— i . +
|
i = |
| I
|
| 1
|
it N
|

Dissect® Si'lect No.
Recap. Sheet No. 110

Checked by RS0y~

RECEIPT

I4th February = ]9]6 :

Reoeibed from the 1s. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of

rort,’-c.--.--.- liolctl.loo.l..‘.-o-ot.-.q.-vIlnIcccc-o-ata.t a"' '_

aﬂd-..!-.t .L.Q.D.;F.O_.n.!;n..-_u TAAB NS RSB Se e a-.--_-..'..o Cenls in Pﬁm"aﬁ 'ﬂbmft” HE ._k
. Fevruery 1916 T N




1st NEwWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

P O. BOX No. 1242

TELEPHONE No 361

HEADQUARTERS

51:'. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND,




Jmh‘:"’%’%;
RDefod,—

1sT NEwWFoUNDLAND REGIMENT

P O. BOX No. 12a2

TELEPHONE No 3861 F
HEADQUARTERS
ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND,

Felirne. st 1916

S s feo,

Pk iR He Bt opp Feily, EoClass (Poo co) ay
Chiniget 2ryy crccos it

gﬂaﬂldw 'G:fie
O Lt Tt any

Zor. Aeys o oty /-

!




1sT NEWFOUMIBLAND REGIMENT

%, Reservn Foree
i VOUCHER
In Acct. with Lieut. 1d W. Ayre. Voucher No. 470.
A
/ 3 Cheque No. 470.
- - 2 ?u..,_, e — SN
Regl A’c No. Name Tk SR C. B Fol:o No
— '_sll_ = 1 g - — — - - — .- v it
Date :'l 'l,l:}'n tnl':fl‘:t \ Plﬂll:ﬂkll.
ii I = . ;
Jan. 10 }i_ Advance. __i ¥ ¥
B |
| i
= | 'i
|
| | . h_ ].
]
| '-: -
| | | I
il ’
e f b il '
il |
it | L
| i |
| il
o | . By gy Ly o
ARSI $ 3000
CERTIFICAT
Dissect® Sheet No. %‘
Recap. Sheet No. 104, ‘ e
‘--..__ _—'""\ A¥MASTER
Checked by

RECEIPT
_January 1lth, (9| 6.

Receibed fom the Ist. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of

M -------------------- R T LR L A B -"""-'-‘"'-".'.'.9.'.R°'!"D0"m

.and (B ewia vaa e e e by ebiee S sases ..cenuin Paymen!asabove ]'
191 :




- T i ST ’**‘"**‘ TGN T T T

Fonrce

VOUCHER -
In Acct. with Lieut. Gerald W. Ayre. Voucher No. 484.
Cheque No. 484.

P - SR TE =

Regl Alc No. Namg : A A% . C.B. Folio No.

1} I ! - s
- "l - H1 s H |
Date - - i Rean || nvoles | Particulars. | Mwn.-gl

| No,
|

Jan. 25:.!11._ = _; Advance. e .40 00 | | q
= |

| ' :
; £ . | $ 4000

=== W TR N - -—— fe A e

b CERTIFICATION/,  /

| Dissect® Sheet No. - A P .
1 4 \ 8

! Recap. Sheet No. 1074 ,’/, A O/ / (()té,é

&gl - PAYMASTER

Checked by “54ycoy.

RECEIPT

January 25th, |9i6.

Receibed from the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of

and dsssossereedie sseesssvanassssanssysCents in' Payment as above stated.

o L e



In Acct. wrthﬂmld_nlm ULy Voucher No. 345
| _ e N e Cheque No. 345

~ Regl Alc No. e e S e oo v (CB. FohonlNo.

i il
Date It;q;“n ﬂ lr:;ﬁu “‘ Particalan. | Amaount

Oct...‘_la___ ' e e R et RS SN | 3g_izoc

|
. e g

Dissect® Sheet No.
Recap. Sheet No. 79

Checked by,

A%k
from the 1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT the sum of
Tl}i-"‘t! e e i e e e =TT - - --- :-.-I ' F

Wecety




1sT NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

P. O BOX No. 1242

INE HEADQUARTERS

TELEPHONE No. 361

ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND.

@%T.J{f "ﬂ_;& 2 e vt g 191.5
2 Bl

]
RO



"*“ﬁﬁ

ACSOUNT
S, MO ___él Il TIALE,
y 1®L. LEDGLIN, /)’ Lt AMS L

DEPARTME NT otn. LEDS
- OF i
_H_II:ITIA .

REGIMENTAL P4Y BRANCH

PAY VOUCHER

2 .3 e T G & e
Uisis L -

0-0-/poooaa.o..o-.c-ao- ..j.al.l.l-‘..illloool

Rﬁmm fro%he Royal Newfoundlend Regiment the sum of

sfboe g......-m.uu-...n....u....-.......-....Dollars

on account of

.'.l"..“-‘..‘.’ saspeaPROn




F.W.Ayre Bsn.,
City. :
Dear Sir:-
I cno]:oao chemue for $62.40,the brlance due to the estate

of your late eon,Lieut.Gerald VW.Ayre,by this Depertment,
Ietters of Administretion are also enclosed,please.

Yours truly,




e U

[ 7 Wwaawhqt
Jelter should be quored

S/B. ;me £ d)s‘
June 5, 1922.

Sir:

I have the honour to forward you herewith
original Letters of Administration to the estate
of 2/Lt. Gerald W. Ayre. Kindly have same forwarded
to the Administrator together with a cheque for

the amount due.

I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Yofir obedient servant,

(;;; L gt 7

///z,,fz,’z:.‘
Deputy Minister of Justice.

Ma jor J., M. Howley, M.B.E.,
Pgy & Record Office.
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Forn( '/J. |
_er NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

Bupplemen tary
Statement of ACCOUNt of g /s gut, G W..Ayre.
From o /8/18 ©  14/4/18 (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No.
Date Purticolins NI;.. of R.ﬁ: Amount Dr. Cr.
e ot » _Yl__-Pﬂ' % s e £ s d £ 5. d
. Cr.
|
| Pay “ “
#7/10/15-28/5/18, 125|. |sq. e2|s0
Field Allowance
g .
| Mess » 9/4/18=-14/4/18 e| 4/- j 1/4/ 0
l Bu'bll.stmoo whilst at |
rtm. SteJohn'e,
< | /15-353 218| 2|50 540 00
" |
| Balance from General A/c. 140 | 3|10
|
| @ 4.863 ... B !_i sog E 123 (18| ©
|
'! Dr.
s B b 10| 711
| LONDOXN, S.W.
|
'« 30 | Cash at Headquarters, '
“to. | St.John's,
Mar, 18 | Authority: M.98-290/3/18. 510/ 00| 104 15 11
| | i
|| i
| '
|
‘.'.'o. :. .
PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,
o ol lGhechd by e




I, - i
/ Foé/l’/nl. e -

1sT NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

Statement of Account of 2/Lieutenant G.W. Ayre
From 4;.;7116 : G 1?16/15 (both days inclusive) 1
Ledger Folio No. |

Date < Particulary NI;..;{ WR‘E';Y Amount Dr. Cr.
s o $ < £ s 4 | £ s d
| |
‘ Cr. |
Pay.. .. .. .. ..|28]| 200|568 00
! o |
i Field Allowance ... 28 so| 18 | &0
Balance carried forward | |
from Previous Pay Book . ' 21| 0/ 1
' |
: 4 |
. - | |
| |
@ $ 4.863 %] 72 80 14 (19 2
l [
[ |
Dr. | l
|
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL,
WATERLOO PLACE, » |
LONDON, S.W. |
C |
Balance carried forward |
to next period 35 1‘19‘ 3
i

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58; VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,

_1Bth October 191 5




Fllr( P/

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

Statement of Account of g/Lieut. G. W. Ayre

From 7/8/15 o 14/4/18. (both days inclusive)
1
Ledger Folic No.
Date Partlculics l‘:;.;l WR.I;, Amount Dr. Or.
o B T = - £ Bo £ s d £ s d
I | |
Cr. .
Pay 7/8/15-14/4/16 Lua 2 00 M oo| | ‘
Amended date of Promoti I
aoﬁju-aoh/m 2| 2/000 4|00 _-
Field Allowance 252 laol 181./20 i
Amended date of Promotion, | 2 80 120
New' & 2| 4/+ 8 0
= Balance from Pay Book, ' '
- 10/';/15—5/3/15 [ 810 2
Travelling Expmua, .
Liverpool to Newfoundland, 20 |77 }
@ $ 4.863 $| 68117 | 13919 3
1 I |
Dr. : '
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, 5 I
Aug. 13 WAaTERLOO PLACE, | 5/0 0 [ |
( LONDON, S.W. | | f
| i
Arms & Accoutrements Si 1 3 b
| i
Adjustment in Co P
Pay gook 8|00 12| 4
| |
. |
Balance to Credit 140 | 3 10
I
|
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, [ \
58, VICTORIA STREET, ’
LONDON, S.W., ' ",
18, April, 1918, |Checked by@’f rrl 5l146/17 5




Form /4. g

1sT NEWFOUNDLAND

Statement of Account of 2nd, Lieut. G.W. Ayre.

REGIMENT.

From 22/1/16 to 18/2/16 (both days inclusive)
Ledger Folio No.
No. of Rate Amount Dr. Or.
Date « _ Particulars
PRI | i G I‘-\HDA_! _ 3 e £ s 4 £ s d
‘ Cr.
i !
' Pay 28| =2/od 5600}
| 4
; Field Allowance 28 8 1880y |
| | |
Mess " = ! ;
Travelling Expenses, ‘ | ;
Liverpool to St, John's, 20771 | .
( ! | ' ‘
i Balance from previous ' '
. o Pay Book, | I B } o1 _1_‘_9/
. @ 8 4.863 's| o3|s7|/ ‘ 194 6/
; I
Dr. | | |
Deposit BANK OF MONTREAL, '- ! [
\WaTERLOD PLACE,# I I
LONDON, S.W. L |
- [
! Balance carried forward [ ] :
| to next period 110| 5 6|/ |
! [
I |
|
i
e
[ '1
3
PAY & RECORD OFFICE, g
58, VICTORIA STREET, ?
LONDON, S.W., / J
: Checked by P& ..-£|110 5 eli10| 5/ 8’
191 : EEet




Paid in gmato
28/8/16
B 28  4/- 512 0
d"“"
N/
56.00 11 10 2
July 7 17 2 2
b i




Bt sl
NEWTON-ON-AYR,

SCOTLAND.




TELEPHONE No. 361

@

{l

1sT NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

BOX No. 1242

ONE HEADQUARTERS

ST. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND.

November 29, 1915

Captain H,A.Timewell
. Pay & Record Office,
ndon, . England.
Dear Sir,

I am enclosing under cover list of N.C.0's.and men
of G. Company. All these men have been paid in full with the
exception of #1618, M.Allan,to' whom was due § ¢ This amount
is to be paid to his parents by his consent.

I duly received your cable concernirg Oke, and have
forwarded same to Deputy Paymaster,

I am attached to Headquarters temporarily, and to act
as Adjutant during the absence of Captain A, Montgomerie on Trans-
port duty.

Yours truly,

9

gﬁ!ﬂ"“‘—’f—l ' g

2nd.Lieut. & Aotg.Adjutant.

SOMLIAC—RUMLY A 7 LS e DO CRERRTY - oL - IR .




542/19. E

«John's, Newfoundland,

B’-r"‘

Your letter of 29/11/18 delivered yesterday,
see envelope enclosed. P . ]
Through some at present inexplicable cause
this 1s a constantly recurring process, which has
obtained for some time. By the same mall a number of
letters similarly diverted reached me.
I heve the honour to be,
' 8ir,

Your obedient servant,

Capt. |
Paymaster & 0.1/c Records, A




Statement of your ascount to end of
last Pay period 14/4/18 enclosed as
made up from information at present
available, and subject to final
verification.

Apparent balance due of £180.7.11
has been pald to your acoount with t.
the Bank of Montreal, Waterloo Place.

With regard to oversess travel-
ling expenses, I enclose copy of
Oanadian Routine Order, 8/18/15,
which governs this partisular
Allowance.

Please state if you had a batman,

Oapt,
Paymaster & 0. i1/c Records.




: 9-"" ;

The Paymaster & Officer 1/c Records,
Newfoundland Contingent,
83,. Victoria Street,
London, S.W.
In oonsideration of your allowing me to take
C possesaion of the following mamed Articles said to be

the Property of the late (lzco/ fj/@u

ey L _Cong W

I, my Helrs and Aseigns, hereby hold you harmless and agree
to indemnify Fou, or Your Successors, lnd/or‘thc
Newfoundland Government against all Claims whatsoever may

arise in direct or indirect conseguence of the aforesald .

aotion,




e .wponm;w RE EPFEOTS: LA®2/T. G.W, AYRE, lst Nfld Regt.

Letter 5488/4, 6/8/17 from Pmr. & 0. i/c Rds, Nfld Contingsnt to
Messrs, Oox's Shipping Agenoy, B.W.:

aWal,

Your advice and assistance would be much appreciated by those
concerned with regard to the following cases: the Officer named
was killed on 1/7/18: the annexed document from 0.0., No,29
Casualty Olearing Station to Hessrs, Cox & Co., London, has besn
received at thils offl ce accompanying a letter from the father of
the deceased Officer.

The Revolver passed through this office but not the dise,
which was not delivered. :

On the doaament is a pencil hote "no disc", It is not
known by whom this was made.

Extracts from the letter are quoted:

.

P.0O. Box 885,

St. John's, Nfld,
April 28th, 1917,
To Major Timewsll, A

Nfld Pay & Record Office,

58' Victoria Stol

London, England,

+ +» «» Last week I received a revolver belonging to Gerald, which
had been forwarded toime, with the enclosed papar, which was in
same parcel. You will notice the identity disc was not Peceived.
Yesterday morning, when interviewing one of our boys, who
has just returned, having lost his left arm, he told me that when
his stretclsr ms brought to the train for Boulogne, a stretcher
near him contained another Nfld soldier. Having heard someone
state this, he tried to see the man's face, but could not & so.
Immediately afterwards, the Orderly came along and he heard him
tell another man that he had taken Captain Ayre's revolver from
under this man's pillow. I have been wondering if there were any
possibllity of tracing the identity disc. It seems quite evident
to me that this man renoved tl® case of the revolver from Gersgld's
bhody, no doubt having picked up the revolver near him, and also
removed the identity diso from his wrist, as I have no positive
information of Gerdld's body having been regoversd, Of course
you will understand that the removal of the dise prevented any
poseibility of recognition, I hate to put you to any trouble,
but would like to ®see if any trace of the volunteer who brought
it in can be obtained. . + . . . . . "

I do not asmime that you will be in possession of narticulars
to form a rep ly, but perhaps you may be good enough to transmit
the case through appropriate channels, ;
Annexure with above, Minute from 0.0. No.29, Casualty Clearing Stn

to Messrs,Cox & Co., London, 4/7/168, No. 0.82.

Herewith the undermentioned articles the property of 1G.W. '
Ayre, 1/N.F.L.D. Regt, whioh were brought into this hospital by 1
a Private (patient). |

1 Revolver, in case, -
1 Bracelet Identity Disc.
Please acknowledge receipt. -
(No dise). (8d) George Strathy, Capt.OdM.0.

t No, 5458 8/6/17 7, (2945

We have the honor to ackmowledge the receint of your letser

n A ey SR e
e lat ila t. G.WE Ayre, ls foundland Regiment, and !

packages in thie 0fficer's name, by rail through the Assista




Mili Forwarding Officer, Boulogne, under owr Reference Nos.
New 26, 27, and 29, mﬂ_mgﬂ!muﬁ.mﬁt@m :
without having been openedt, as it is only ages rece ived by
Registered Post which are opened and contents checked by us
previous to dispcsal,

It appears, however, not to be generally known in France that
the larger packages, coming by rail and addressed to us, are not
opened, as we have frequently been informed that the Inventories
enclosed in these packages are addressed to us, i

We trust this information may be of some assisgance to you,
but should you wish to commmicate with the A.M.F.0., Overseas
Base, Boulogne s/M, we would respectfully refer you to his
Reference Nos., D.3695, D.3896, and D.3669, giving him the date
of arrival in London as the 20th July 19186,

Memo 5625/1, 11/6/17 from P & R.0s to A.M.F.0. Overseas Base

With reference to the enclosed coniss of correspondence
exchanged with Messrs, Cox's Shipving Arency, Ltd., snd Inventory
No. 29 0eCeS., No, 0«88, 4/7/16: Ikindly advise whether there is
any possibility of tracing the missal ng Identity dise, or identi-
fying the Soldier who removed the revolver and disc from the
decesased Officer’s body, please,

Minute K1/7638, 18/8/17 from M.,F.0., Boulogne to P & R.0. recd, loff/mw

I have passed the papers which accompanied your letter No,
5825/1 of the 11th inst, to the 0.0., 29 C¥C.8, with a request
to return to you direct together with his remarks.

5 packages of kit labelled &s under, were desvatched to Messrs,
Cox & Co,, London, on July 18th :=- |

My a

D 3608 - Capt. E.8. Ayre)
D 3698 - Lt, G«W. Ayre) lst Newfoundlami Regt,
D 3869 - Lt. W.D. Ayre)

A sealed parcel (revolver) "Nam unlnown" addressed to Messms,
Cox & Co, London, was received here in the same truck as the above
coneignment, sender being shown as 0.0. 29 C.0.8., and was
deepatched to Messre , Cox & 0o, under my Identity No, S5 9790 on
July 19th,

I regret I am unable to assist you furtler as all packages are
received here sealed, the sealing being dgne ly the sending Unit,
and are forwarded to destination through Messrs, Cox & Oo,London.

Wirnute K1/7838, 16/6/17 from A.M«Fs0. £0 0.0+, 20, 0.0.S. |

|
The attached correspondence is passed to you for reply direct!
Can you furnish any information regarding the misd ng
Identity Disc, or assist in identifying the Scldler who removed |
the revolver and disc from the deceased Officer's body, please?

Minute 21/8/17 from 2nd Can. C«CsS. to 0«C. 29 0.Q48.

Reference to my letter of 4/7/16 copy of which is attached
herewith, I am unable tc add any furtle r partioulars, The
information contained in my letter was supplied by the o rporal
whi was attending to effects of deceased cers, As I knew of
Lieut, Ayres I made enquiries at the time to mee if tI® re was any- /

further Imown But could not obtain any further information, (
I never saw Lieut, Ayres, ;

Ra to No, 17 : 3/17 (3381).
I have made enquiries and have been informed that he

ated to the Base. As this was contrary to Re ] t;“ the ‘_\




s akked as to whom it telonged, He
tated : : e body of Lieut, G.W. Ayre. The patient
waa then 1ifted into the train and the revolver and disc brought
back to the camp, I have interviewed the Orderly who packed
t.hnl; articles and he is positive that a disc was vacked with the
revo Vﬂt‘. ¢ .

I am unable to give the name 8f the soldier from whom the
revolver was taken as all my records have been sert to the D.A.G.,
3rd Echhlon,

I enclose a copy of Major Strathy's rep

The Oorporal who was attending to the effects of deceased

Officers has left this Unit many months ago and his present where-
abouts are unknown to me. )

1

ly to my communication |
to him on receipt cf your letter, (See vrevious Minute 7).



2.

4.

5.

6.

"%"ﬁ%‘ _s;s[s/;v ;rom 0. I/C RECR DS, REG& INF. SECTION No. 1,

+HeQs 'B'.EJ'-. to De A« A Gs (_B’l

Reference attached, Will you kindly inform me if thd
A & D Book of the 20th Casmalty Clearing Station, involving
the dates 1/7/16 - 4/7/18, is st1]l in your possession or
gh;;li'mr i1t has been forwarded to the Medical Research L
ommittes.

Reply 20/8/17 to sbove.

Please apply to D.A.A.G.1 though I have no & ubt that
theze records have been forwarded. .

lMemo 30/8/17 f£rom O. I/C RDS. REG. INF. SEC 1, 3rd ECHELON,
t0 D.AsAcGe (1). :

Forwarded for your remarks, nleasse,

Memo., 31/8/17 from D.A.A.G. (1) to 0. I/C RDS. 3rd ECHELON.

ALl A & D Books have besn forwarded to the Medical
Research Committee, British Museum, London,

Memo. #f9#17 from 0. I/C RDS. 3rd ECHELON, to PMR. & 0. 1/C
RDS. Nfld Contgt., London.

Reference attached o rresvondenoce. Will you ple ase
deal with this matter @irect as I have found that th e Admission
and Discharge Book of the 20th C.C.S. is now in the nossession
of the Medical Reseapch Committee, London,

Memo 10/9/17 from P &.R. to MEDIOAL RESEARCH OTEi London,

: The enclosed correspéndenBe 18 forwarded to you for
examinationi of the Records of 29th C.C.B., for the peried
1/7/18 - 4/7/16 stated to be in your possession.

Kindly return the enclosures with your report.

REPLY to above, 11/9/17,

With regard to your enquiry and attached correspondence,
we have ad the A & D Books of No, 20 C.0.Stn, carefully
searched for the period of time given, i,e. 1/7/18 - 4/7/18,
but there is no note in any of these books to the effect that
a revolver was itaken from any soldéer admitted to this
Medical Unif, please,
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Pay & Record Offi Se,
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/ With reference to the enclosed
 fooples of correspondence relative to
. the'effects of the above deceased -
.. Officers the following is an extract
i of a further cx»mmiocation from his
f father, to whom coples of the cdrres-
pondence were sent: .

"fhat I thought was that posaidl
records would show who the s my
who took Gerald's revolver, If I imew
from whom it was taken, I might pos-
sibly be able to interview hinm here
Af he s returned, One would think
that a record would have been kept of
all partiocular sircumstances in case
any further enguiries were required,
The sentence in th e record reads as
folleglh: % -

va made enquiries and have
been informed that the rcvn!vdr was
a soldier

then placed in the Srain and the
revolver and dise t back to
camp, I have in owed ﬁ:cmo:.dorly

R LT .
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General Headquerters, Brd Echel@
B. E. Fi

Aug, 23rd, 7
D.A.A.G. (2)

Rd erence attached. Will you
kindly inform me if the A & D Boolks
of the 29th Cesualty Clearing :
Station, involving the datrs 1/7/18
4/7/18, 1= 8till in your poseessiof
or whether it has heen forwarded tg
the !edical Research Committee.

(sd.) E. ALDRIDGE, Major, |
0.1/c Rds. Reg.Inf. Section ¥o. 1,
3rd Echelon, G.H:(«; B.E.Fs

officer i/c Mo. 1 Regular Infentry
Sect i
Please apply to D.AJAG. 1,
though I have no doubt that tFese™
recorde have been forwardsd.
(Sd.) D. WONAND,: Capt.,
DiAAGs 2
29/9/17.

DeAsAeGoe=(1)

Forwarded for vour remarks, ..
rlease.
(sd.) E& ALDRIDGE,.  Majlor, #
O«1/c R6%.1 Rer. IPfantry Sect
G.FT.Q-, 3rd EChe'lO'r?. M
30/8/17 .« ;

0. 1/c Reg. Inf, Section MNo. 1,
Zrd Echelon, _

All A & D Books have been for
warded to the Medical Research . &
Committee, British Museum, Londor

(Sdn) Hs YATES, Ga.pta.in, N
DeAsAsG. 1 -

31/8/17. e

PRSI AR EES



 of tna'_
3.8, 1s -now in. the possession
,ﬂjcal‘ﬁsiaxﬂag'cumm ttee,

_'én ard Diacharge Ec

be) -E. ALDREDGE, ¥ajor,

0. 4/c Rds. Reg. Infi Sestton No. 1,
ol 'BG’TBIO‘B, Giﬂic}j”ﬂ‘}" Fl

f*/ﬂ'_/iv-_ g

Hedical Research Committee,
" British Mueeum, E. 0.

Tﬁb ‘enclosed ' corraspondence is
forwarded to you for examination of 3
the records of 29th C.0uS5, for the e
_period 1/7/18 '« 4/7 /18 stated to be Iin
ycur poesession.

~ RKingdyireturn tbe onclos‘ures vit.h 1
‘your. report. KT e
Sda) HoAs TImETELL, hajor,

Chief Pavmaater & Os 1/c Records.

Newfoundland Contingent.,
qu ‘& Record Office,’ < 57
88; Vietoria °treet, SV 1

{ ; r d AR 10/9/1'?. @
R e : The Qfficer i/c ~ - = . ey

Pav % Record Office, {
. 58 Viotoria Stréet f.=.

Vith regard to your enduiry and i
qttaohed correapondence, We have'had ‘the|
+, = A carefully searched for the peried of- g
o time piven, 1,68, :1.7.18 to 47,18, but
; ' there rig no note #fA ary ‘of"ithese: bOOVB A
to the effect that a revolver was talen
from any  soldder admitted to - this
e . P Medical Unit, please. = v
b . " ‘(Sd ) haTQCU KEIKLFJ&"N,
. . . p v Xy Staf'f Of“ioﬂt‘) }‘JIQR c._

N N Bieh deical Reaearch com"ittea, <
S W L RERet e B g5 TR :British Musetim, = - £ “ AT
i ' Lontaﬁue Place, WoCe a;-
VR 11/9/17‘ ERUAH )




s From P;ymaster & 0. i/c Records,
'/’,,p- Newfoundland Contingent,
58, Victoria Street,
S. Wa» 1-

eneral Headgquarters,
3rd Echelon,
B. E. Fl

" To

ANSWER.

Pay & Record Offi 8s,

1&th Ausust, 1917.

2/LT. G.W. AYRE, ZDeceased),
LST NEWFOUNDLAKD REGT.

With reference to the enclosed
*copies of correspondence relative to
the effects of the above deceased
Officers+ the following is an extract
of a further communication from his
father, to whom covnies of the corrss-
pondence were sent:

"What I thought was that possibly
records would show who the party was
who took Gerald's revolver, If I kney
from whom it was taken, I might pos-

- 8ibly be able to interview him here
if hs ms returned. Ons would think
that a record would have been kept of
all particular. circumstances in case
any further enquiries were required.
The sentence in the record reads as
follows -

'T have made enquiries and have

been informed that the revobver was

{ found on the person of a soldier

' who was being evacuated Lp the base,

As this was contrary to the regula-

} tions, the revolver was removild, and

: he was asked to whom it bsl d. He

! stated he.took it &£f the bodw Qf

1A Lisut, G.W.Ayre. The patient was

. .then placed in the £rain and the

. revolver and disc brought back to

camp. I have interviewed the orderly

who packed these articles, and he .

was positive that a d sc was packed

with revolver., I am unable to give

., name of soldier from whom the revol-

:‘y,, ver was taken, as my records have

# ° | been sent to B.A.G. Echelc n.’!

'\

Under these circumstanc T 7

———

S

seldian might be traoaﬁ -

~thought it might be posﬁihleftﬁh% ﬁho_}

191



s Will you kindly -endeavour
to trace the name of the soldier|
 referred to and advise this
oftiee. T

okt

Asst, Pa.:rmaster,
Paymaster & O. i/c Records.

E
|
E
i




-

A
-

L

From ;
Pgymaster & 0. 1/c Records
Newfoundland uf:mtnm.'
58, Viotoria Street,
Be We - 1. *

Fu/iwy

o

MEMORANDUM.

Army Form C. 848.

From

To

ANSWER.

| _18&th Awgust, 1917,
28/LT.

«W. AYRE, f{Deceased)
A S R e

1 With reference to the enclosed
coples of correspondence relative to
the effects of the above deceased
Officers+ the following is an extract
of a further commmication from his
father, to whom coples of the corres-
pondence were sent:

"What I thought was that possibly
records would show who the party was
who took Gerald's revolver, If I kney
from whom it was taken, I might pos=-
sibly be able to interview him here
if he s returned, One would think
that a record would have been kept of
all particularioiroumstances in case
any further enquiries were required,
The sentence in the record reads as
follows = .

'I have made enguiries and have

been informed that the revodver was

found on the person of a sdldier

who was being evacuated to the base,
As this was contrary to the regula-
tions, the revolver was ramoved, and

r

29/8/17.

@

General Headquarters, 8rd HEchelon,
B. F.

191~

-

Liw
Aug. 23rd,
(2)

D.ALA.G.

Re erence attached. Will you ¢
kindly inform me if the 4 & D Book , i
of the 29th Casvalty Clearing oL
Station, involving the dates 1/7/16 =i
4/7/18, & still in vour possession |
or whether it has been forwarded to
the Medical Research Committee.

(sd.) E. ALDRIDGE, Major,
0.i/c Rds. Reg.Inf. Section No., 1,

3rd Echelop, G.H.Q., B.E.F.

Officer i/c No. 1 Regular Infantry
Sectionyg
Please apply to D.A.A.G. 1, :
though I have no doubt that these
records have been forwarded.
(sd.) D. WONAMD, Capt.,
: D.A.A.G, 2 P

D.A.A.G. (1)

Forwarded for vour r&farks,
please.
(Sd.) E~ ALDRIDGE, Major,
0.i/c Ré+.1 Reg. Infentrv Section, ©
G‘-Hn({,-, 3rd Echelon. 1
30/8/17.

O .

0. i/c Reg. Inf. Section No. 1,
3rd Echelon. <
All A & D Books have been for-
warded to the Medical Research
Committee, British Museum, London.
(sd.) H. YATES, Captain,

D.A.A.G. 1
81/8/17.




Bt b e v b g —— e o

“'Q&.@orraapoﬁdanoa.
al with this metter
, that the
.Diadharga Book of the
8 now in the possession
cal ‘Researchk Oommittee,

g
|
1

~ (sa. ) E. ALDRIDGE, Major,
0. 1/c Rde. Reg. Inf. Section Wo. 1,
3rd Echelon, G.H.Q., B.E.F.

- Medicael Research Committee,
British Museum, E.C.

- The enclosed correspondencs is
forwarded to you for exemination of
the records of 2¢0th C.C.S, for the
period 1/7/18 - 4/H/1R stated to be in
your possession.

Kindly return the enclosures “ith
your raport.
Chief Paymaater & 0. ife Recorde:

Newfoundlend Contingent.,
Pey & Record Office,
89, Victoria Street, S.VW. 1
10/8/17. ~

The 0fficér i/c
Pay & Recotrd 0ffics,
58, Victoria Street, S.V.

With regard to your enquiry and
attached correspondence, we have had the
A & D Books of No. 29 C.C. Stn.
carefully searched foy the period of
time given, i,e. 1.7.18 to 4.7.158, but
there is no note &A any of these booka
to the effect that =2 revolver was taken
from eny soldier admitted to this
Medical ,Unit, pleacze.

(sd.) u.T.C. MEIKLEJOHK,

Staff Officer, M.R.C.

lledical Research Comrittee,
British Museum,
liontague Place, W.C. 2.
L 11/9/17.




e o .@w;é! "'\ﬁf\_ 3
o & Ao eWaugIGHy )8 General Headquarters, s
SN g 3rd. Echelon, 'B,E.F, 3
M, R Aug. 23!‘51_., 1917. L
3 ol e
D.A.A.G. (2)
Reference attached. Will you kindly-inform me

if the A & D Book of the 29th. Casualty Clearing Station, invdlving
the dates 1/7/18 = 4/7/18, is still in your possession or whéther
it has beén_forwarded toithe Medical , Research Committes.

)

\ MAJOR
5?%@p¢- officer i/o Records Regular Infantry Section No. 1,
1912 =N 3rd. Bchelon, G.H.Q., B.E.F.

a“ :

.._‘;_ﬂ e | 7 > g - |
i gt Aty s

: a : Ao
/’éé.‘ﬂ-—eé#»; , s @ﬂ
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- _ General Headauarters, P
¥ . 5!'(1. EOhBlOH, B.EOF-
Sent. 4th-,- 1017,

officer i/c Records
Newfoundland Regiment,
58 Victoria Street,
London. S.,W,

Reference attached correspondence. Will you
please deal with this matter direct as I have found that the
Admiesion and Discharge Book of the P0th. €.C.S. is now in the

‘ﬁosaession of the Medical Research Committee, London.

41- . C._ > C——" g T, N e C_"_ .cj__
B R T

MAJOR
fficer i/c Records Regular Infantry Section No.l,

3rd. Rchelon, G,H.,Q,, B.E.F.




D.A.A.G. (1)

Forwarded for your

remarks, please.

0. i/c Ne. 1 Reg. Infaniry Sectien
G.H.Q.. 3rd Lchelen

General Headquarters,
ord. Echelon, B.I.F.
"Aug. 30th., 1917.







British Museum,
: l[ontague Place.
- To The Officer infc.

‘Medical Research’ cou_s.'_ tee,
| v.c.2
o

- "Pay & Record ai‘fi ;f "_ 

SJ_'.

11lth. Sept. .

attached éorreapondencé,

Books of No. 29 C.C.Stn.

With regar to your

191

enquiry and -

e have had the A.& D.

carefully searched for

the period of time givenJ i.e.”1.7.16 to 4.7,16,

but there is no note in gny of. these books to the

-—

effect that a revolver wgs tasken from any soldier

admitted to this

v pcwCNNDLA A1
xY-& R ZCORL s

i.1‘

'.please.

;Ztt'. T g ic.eau-;o’?u_,

St «ff Officer.
M.R,.C.
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., CasLEs AND TELEGRAMS:

“SYNOPTICAL,"
LONDON.

TELEPHONE:
VICTORIA 147.

COMMUNIOATIONS TO BE ADDRESSED TO THE
PAYMASTER & OFFICER l/c. RECORDS,
AND THE FOLLOWING NO. QUOTED:

93R1/1

FM /WF

N.F. P/39.

NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.

MEMORANDUM.

PAY & RECORD OFFICE,
58, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.,
.......... 10th, September 1917
To. Medical nesearch Cormittee, .

i tdgh Museum,
E., C.

SUBJEOT : 2/Lt. G. W. AYRE, DECEASED,
1st. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT.,.

|
|
]

|
|

The enclosed correspondence is forwarded to you
for examination of the records of 29th. C. 0. S. for
the period 1/7/16 - 4/7/18 stated to be in your
possession.

Kindly return t closuras with your report.
Wﬂoﬂn

ajor,
Chief Paymaster & O i/c Records.




; P :
Report of Death of an OFFICER to be forwarded to the
possible delay after receipt of M&ﬂo}n of

or Army Form A. 36 or from other

&y
4 Unit) . lst. Newfoundland Regiment. i
" Rank) Second Lieutenant.
I Name) Ayre, G.W,.

By whom reportedl 0eCay Unite.

Date of Death July 1st., 1916.

Place or hospital In the Field, France.

DIED Cause of death Killed in Action

Place of burial Not yet raceived.

State whether he leaves (7 U
B nknowne

a will or not /

All private documents and effects received from the front or hospital, should be examined,
and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office. >

| Any information received as to verbal expressions by a domndoﬁw of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible. s

General Headquarters, 3rd. Echelon,

Date) 26/7/16.

B.5.D.R |93/ 5.000 t4-to-1j, - Ronen. - fmp. A. Lanie



Report of Death of an OFFICER to be forwarded to the War Office with the least
possible delay after receipt of notification of death on Army Form B. 213
or Army Form A. 36 or from other official documentary sources.

L3

L

-
Unit) ~ 1lst. Newfoundland Regiment. :
Rank) Second Lisutsnant.
Name) Ayre, G,W,

By whom reported 04Ca, Unit,

Date of Death July lst., 1918.

Place or hospital In the Field, Franos.

DIED: " Cause-of death Killed in Action

Place of hurial Not yet rsceived.

State whether he leaves (
' : Unknowiie
a will or not /

All private documents ani effects received from the front or hospital, should be examined,
and if any will is found it should be at once forwarded to the War Office.

Any information received s to verbal expressions by a deceased officer of his wishes as to
the disposal of his estate should be reported to the War Office as soon as possible.

Q1.0bk e

Officer i/c Infly Sections,
Adjutant General's Office at the Base.

General Headquarters, 3rd. Echelon.

Date) 26/7/186.

B.5.D.R. [ 93/ 5.000 | t4-10-15, - Rosen. - Tmp, A, Lanx
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ON ms MAJESTY'S SERVICE
. To the Officer'in Charge:of Records,
- ““Royal Nfld. .Regt.
Dept. of M ilitia, '
ST. JOHN’S. Nfld.
A
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Co 5
' SEP o0 1921 e

The ;ccompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal

is/are forwarded herewith to

in respect of his service as No.

Name — Ger®ld W. -Apre -

i il
Signature ﬂw‘. aﬂ'\r._‘__lb R
Date ;Sl,(»lmw&w 728 I?LI




ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

The Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN'S. Nfld.

NO STAMP REQUIRED




Dept. of Militia,
-St. John’s.

Relationship.

MM.




C.R. 0-196]

"Northview",
Circular Road,
February 17,1920.

Lieut. Col. Rendell,
Department of Militia.

Dear Sir,

I beg to acknowledge
receipt of uwessage from His Majesty
the King, also Memorisl Scroll.

I thank you for both.

Yours very truly,

g%‘éla Nﬂ,h\,_\. ¢




Dear Sir,

I regret to inform you that the
Recerd Offise of the Pirst Newfoundland Regiment,
Londom, to~day reports that your son, Second
Lieubenant Gerald W. Ayre, was killed in actien
on July 1st.

Sympathet ieally yours,




4
|
{

e et

SR TR =

Bopy of Cablegram to Governor St, Johnts yfld.

from P.&.R.0, 6/7/18.,

2and Lieut Gerald Ayre. \/

Killed in Action 1lst July.




C R 0-/0G

_ Extract from Nominal Roll Embarked St, John's for Overseas,
| Mar.23,1916. "H". '

2/Lt. G.W. Ayre.

i

.
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Extract from Novement from pay & Record Office, london .

il

dated June 5th., 1918,

&
T L

prs——— e d

i
|
i

The following officors gassed through London (Under Ordors
to join the B. E. F.,.) leaving England 6/6/16.

3/L1t. G, W. AYRE.

BC.
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: : . / ‘
- EXTRACT OF REGIMENTAT, ORDER DATED JUNE LSTH. 1918.

PROMOTION.

-

Ak ’

BY LT, COL. STR WALTER %, DAVIDSON, K.C.M.G., OPFICER COMMANDING.
TR LT, GOL. FAS BEEN PLEASTD 70 MAKEETHR TATTOWINA DROMOTTON: -
+ 859 Cpl, 6. W. AYRE D V0., '

7). BE SERGRANT,

e




7869 Corpls G.W.Ayre.

'_ e y— -



L . : -C.H g -/%¢
By LieuteCoLesiT WereDavidoon,K«C.ksGe0fticer Comdge
Deted Febye24th, 1915

PTE. Ge AYRE.

76 be Corpornl. 1




T — A e P o, et M g g W s -

Gerald Welter Ayre | vﬁf& at !;eeated :to:;.- Genezal Sexvd
with the NEWFOUNILAED RECTMEST on . o0s%2ds 1915,

oooto--t-tnobnah

Regimental No, 869 was a;t‘.'.’!:é%ei&. to Pto © G.W.iyre. 3

AUTHORITY :
: Rogoxd I .;..ga:z‘
Depts 0F Milstia,

Ma.:ccn 25t hs 3939,




